#### Amendment No. 4 to HDR Engineering, Inc Contract 19-J-P-073

932

Cal

932



# Background

#### (2013 – 2019) On-Call Contract

- WD 8036 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue Grade Separation Project
- WD 8041 Guadalupe River Bridge Replacement Project

#### (2019 - present) Single Source Contract

- Project 2088 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue Grade Separation Project
  - Project 100646 CSM Delaware St. Sewer Relief Project
  - Project 100676 San Mateo Replacement Parking Track Project
- Project 2133 Guadalupe River Bridge Replacement Project



### Contract 19-J-P-073

Item	Action	Authorization	Total Not to Exceed	Contract Expiration
Resolution 2019-23		\$5,640,321	\$5,640,321	June 30, 2021
	Amendment 1: Authorize 10% Contingency	\$564,032	\$6,204,353	June 30, 2021
Resolution 2021-32	Amendment 2: Add scope, capacity and time	\$1,200,00	\$7,404,353	June 30, 2022
	Amendment 3: Add time	\$0	\$7,404,353	December 31, 2022
Resolution 2022-xx	Amendment 4: Add scope, capacity, and time	\$1,150,978	\$8,555,331	December 31, 2025

\* Current requested amendment

\*



### **Projects covered by this Contract**

- 1. (100646) City of San Mateo Delaware Street Sewer Relief Project
- Added Scope: Bid Support and DSDC limited only to work de-scoped from 25<sup>th</sup> Ave. Grade Separation Project and transferred to the City's project
- Added Capacity: \$74,017 (to be paid with City of San Mateo funds)
- Current Status: Bidding



### **Projects covered by this Contract**

#### 2. (2133) Guadalupe River Bridge Replacement Project

- Added Scope: DSDC and Record Drawings
- Added Capacity: \$731,473 (project budget includes funds for this work)
- Current Status: Construction Phase



### **Projects covered by this Contract**

#### 3. (100676) San Mateo Replacement Parking Track Project

- Added Scope: OCS Design (to be done as a separate project from the Parking Track when funding becomes available)
- Added Capacity: \$345,488 (will be covered under future funding when available)
- Current Status: Base Parking Track Project in Final Design (35% to 100% Design)



# **Staff Recommendation**

- Approve an amendment to the Engineering Consultant Design Services contract with HDR Engineering, Inc. (HDR) to extend the contract term from December 31, 2022, to December 31, 2025, and increase the maximum aggregate not-to-exceed amount by \$1,150,978 from \$7,404,353 to \$8,555,331
- 2. Authorize the Executive Director or designee to execute the contract amendment in a form approved by legal counsel



#### Questions



8

FOR MORE INFORMATION WWW.CALTRAIN.COM

